REDLINE VERSION Edueational Audiologist

Draft #1 — 4.2.13 Endorsement Guidelines
Draft #2 — 7.15.13 To Accompany Rule 24
Draft #3 — 8.22.13 - NCTE Exec Comm (Adopted by the State Board

10.11.13 — NCTE Council Mtg of Education on / / )

1.23.14 — NCTE Exec Comm

007.01 Educational-Audiologist

007.01A Grade Levels: Birth through Ggrade 12
007.01B Endorsement Type: Special Services

007.01C Persons with this endorsement may serve as an audiologist or consultant

and-reseuree—persoen-for programs involving individuals from birth through age 21.
grade 12

007.01D Certification Endorsement Requirements: This endorsement shall require
a current Nebraska license as a registered audiologist from the Nebraska

Department of Health and Human Serwces requires a minimum of a master's

THERE ARE NO ADDITIONAL GUIDELINES RECOMMENDED FOR
USE WITH THIS ENDORSEMENT.
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Notes: The 9 Educational Audiologists in the state were consulted about the changes to this
endorsement and all agreed to the changes. It should be a Birth-age 21 endorsement. Most districts
contract with audiologists in private practice to provide services.

AD HOC COMMITTEE ON: Special Education Supervisor, Special Education Supplemental
Endorsements (Behavior Intervention, Early Intervention, Functional Academics, Inclusion and
Collaboration, Secondary Transition), Assistive Technology, Deaf and Hard of Hearing, Visual
Impairment, Audiologist
Based on NCTE Organizational Policies, Approved March, 2013; 10-12 members
JULY 12, 2013—9:00 A.M.-4:00 P.M. LOCATION — CONCORDIA FALLBROOK

AD HOC COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP CRITERIA AD HOC COMMITTEE NOMINEES

Practitioners currently endorsed and employed in 1. Mary-Schlieder,Norris-Public Schools{B1}
approved or accredited public or private schools in mary-schlieder@nsdtitans-org  Can’t attend
the endorsement area at the grade levels under 2. Molly Elge, Grand Island Public Schools (D6)
consideration. melge@gips.org

3. Donna Moss, Hastings Public Schools (D5)
dmoss@esu9.org

Faculty members from a college or department of 1. Dawn Mollenkopf, UNK (D6)
education who are teaching professional education mollenkopfdl@unk.edu
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Educational Audiologist
Endorsement Guidelines

To Accompany Rule 24
(Adopted by the State Board

of Education on / / )

courses or serve as the certification official at an
approved educator preparation institution.

2. Becky Schnabel, UNO (D8)/Certification Official
bschnabel@unomaha.edu

Specialists in the content area which might include
Arts and Science college faculty or persons drawn
from professional practice in the endorsement area.

1. Kris Swain, UNO (D8) (leaving mid-afternoon)
kswain@unomaha.edu

2. Sue Kemp, UN-L (D1)

skemp2@unl.edu

Administrative or supervisory personnel from
approved or accredited public or private schools with
responsibility for supervision, leadership or personnel
functions at the grade levels and/or in the content
area.

1. Dr. John Skretta, Norris Public
john.skretta@nsdtitans.org

2. Peggy Romshek, Mitchell Public Schools (D7)
promshek@panesu.org

Representation from the NCTE Standing Committee
to which the endorsement has been assigned.
(Graduate Standing Committee)

Doreen Jankovich, OPS (D8)
Doreen.Jankovich@ops.org
doreen.jankovich@gmail.com

A NDE representative who has responsibilities related
to the endorsement area and who may also serve as
the Ad Hoc Committee chair.

1. Carol McClain, Special Education (D1)
carol.mcClain@nebraska.gov

2. Teresa Coonts, B/VI (D4)
teresa.coonts@nebraska.gov

3. Rhonda Fleischer, ESU #9 (DHH) (D6)
rfleisch@esu9.org

Representatives of national/state specialty
professional associations or professionals drawn from
areas of employment related to the content area.

1. Stuart Clark, ESU #1 (NASES) (D3)
sclark@esul.org

2. Jay Sears, NSEA (D1)
jsears@nsea.org

Additional PK-12 school practitioners or higher
education faculty members to equalize the
representation between these two groups.

1. Feacher—Bev-White, LPS D1}
whiteb@ps.erg  Can’t attend

2. Higher Ed—Greg Zost, Peru State (D5)
GZost@peru.edu

A NDE designee, who will be a non-voting member
and serve as a consultant for the ad hoc committee.

Sharon Katt, NDE sharon.katt@nebraska.gov
Pat Madsen, NDE pat.madsen@nebraska.gov
Kevin Peters, NDE kevin.peters@nebraska.gov
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